

GOVT.OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER; PWRD BOKAKHAT TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION BOKAKHAT.:

No.FDR-02/BTRD/BKT/SDRF/2021-22/	50) [
NO.1 DR-02/DTRD/DRT/3DRT/2021-22/			

Dated 31.5.21

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer PWRD Bokakhat Territorial Road Division, Bokakhat on behalf of the Governor of Assam invites Bids with a validity period of 90(Ninety)days from the date of opening of this Bids for the works under SDRF for the year 2020-21 as shown in Table-A below from the approved and eligible Contractors registered with Assam PWRD .Details may be seen in the Office of the Undersigned during Office hours in all working days .

TABLE -A

SI.	Name of	Name of Division	No.of works	Total cost.
No	LAC			(Rs.in Lacs)
1	Bokakhat	Bokakhat Territorial Road	07(Seven)Nos.	Rs.40.143(L)
	LAC	Division, Bokakhat.		

Executive Engineer PWRD

Bokakhat Territorial Road Division

Bokakhat.

Memo.No.FDR-02/BTRD/BKT/SDRF/2021-22/ 592 - A

Dated 31.5.21

Copy to :1. The Chief Engineer, PWRD (Roads) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for favour of kind information.

- 2. The Addl.Chief Engineer,PWRD Eastern Zone,Dibrugarh,for favour of kind information.
- The Director of information and public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for Publication on or before 10.06.2021 in 2(two) consecutive leading news paper of Assam in vernacular and Bill for publication may be sent to this office for payment in due course.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, PWRD Jorhal Roads Circle, Jorhat for favour of kind information.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Golaghat District, for favour of kind information.
- 6. The Asstt.Executive Engineer, PWRD, Bokakhat Territorial Road Division, Bokakhat for information & wide circulation, please.
- J. ITNO,O/O the Chief Engineer,PWD(Roads)Assam,Chandmari,Guwahati-3 for information and publication in the Department's website

8. Notice Board /NIT register.

कु वर्ग । अ। द्राया (S.K.Gogoi)

Executive Engineer PWRD

Bokakhat Territorial Road Division

Bokakhat.

T. No del